

Hwy 701 to Hwy 544 48" Water Transmission Line Improvement Project (627-01)
Ruby-Collins, Inc.

REVISED BID TABULATION (STEEL)		Quantity	Units	Ruby-Collins, Inc.	State Utility Contractors, Inc.	Ruby-Collins, Inc.	State Utility Contractors, Inc.
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 550,000.00	\$ 750,000.00
2.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
3.	Sediment and Erosion Control Complete	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
^4.	Substitute 48" -0.20 Thickness in lieu of 48"C-900 DR-25 PVC Water Line for #4 in Base Bid	19,940	LF	\$ 444.50	\$ 598.00	\$ 8,863,330.00	\$ 11,924,120.00
5.	36" C-900 DR-25 PVC Water Line	80	LF	\$ 415.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 37,200.00
^6.	Substitute 48" Steel Pipe in lieu of Retrained Joint Zinc Coated Ductile Iron Pipe Water Line	360	LF	\$ 650.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 282,600.00
^7.	Substitute 48" Steel Pipe in lieu of DR-17 HDPE Pipe Open Cut w/Pre-cast Concrete Gravity Anchors	5,000	LF	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 5,375,000.00	\$ 5,275,000.00
8.	48" M.J. Butterfly Valve Restrained	7	EA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 441,000.00
9.	36" M.J. Butterfly Valve Restrained	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
^10.	Substitute 48" Steel Pipe in lieu of 48" MJ 45° Bend Restrained (Not needed with Steel Pipe)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
^11.	Substitute 48" Steel Pipe in lieu of 48" MJ 90° Bend Restrained (Not needed with Steel Pipe)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
^12.	Substitute 48" Steel Pipe in lieu of 48" MJ 11 1/4° Bend Restrained (Not needed with Steel Pipe)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
^13.	Substitute 48" Steel Pipe in lieu of 48" M.J. 22-1/2° Bend Restrained (Not needed with Steel Pipe)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
14.	48" X 36" MJ Reducer Restrained	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 92,000.00
15.	Air Release Valve in Manhole	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
16.	Air Release Valve with Quazite Box	9	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 63,000.00
^17.	Substitute 48" Steel Pipe in lieu of HDPE to PVC Connection (Not needed with Steel Pipe)	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18.	Sampling Station	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
19.	16" Blowoff Assembly Complete includes 48" x 16 MJ Tee, 16" MJ Gate Valve 16" Piping and Tideflex Valve Fully Restrained	3	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 171,000.00
^20.	Substitute 48" Steel Pipe in lieu of IPS DR-17 HDPE Directional Bore	2,500	LF	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 3,687,500.00	\$ 5,312,500.00
^21.	Substitute 60" Steel Bore Casing (SC-Hwy 544) 0.75 Wall Thickness in lieu of 66" Steel Bore Casing	100	LF	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
22.	Remove Existing 36" PVC Water Line	170	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00
23.	Temporary 48" Tall Wire Fence with Steel Posstss (10' Max Spacing on Post)	800	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
24.	SCDOT Roadway Asphalt Repair	75	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
25.	County Roadway Asphalt Repair	1,060	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 265,000.00
26.	GABC Base Driveway Repair	160	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,600.00
27.	2" SCDOT Type B Road Overlay	4,650	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 116,250.00	\$ 97,650.00
28.	Cut in 36" MJ 45° Bend Restrained on Existing 36" PVC Water Line	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
29.	Cut-In to Existing 36" Pipe Line	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30.	Restrain Existing 36" PVC Water Line	40	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
31.	Asphalt Roadway Milling Tie Points	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
32.	Asphalt Driveway Repair	120	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 28,800.00
33.	Repair Existing 4 Strain Electrical Fence with Wooden Post	1,000	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
34.	Repair Existing Single Tape Electric Fence with Steel Post	980	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00
35.	6" Concrete Driveway Repair	28	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,140.00
36.	Remove Existing 36" MJ 22½° Bend	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
37.	60" Steel Bore & Jack (Bucksville Rd/Wetland) STA 105+25 to 106+25	100	LF	\$ 2,080.00	unknown	\$ 208,000.00	unknown
38.	Bore & Jack Exit Pit (Bucksville Rd/Wetland)	1	EA	\$ 42,875.00	unknown	\$ 42,875.00	unknown
48" Water Transmission Line Alternate Bid (Steel) Revised Total:						20,701,605.00	\$ 25,663,060.00